NJHSA WAIVER



(To be filled by parents of students under the age of 18 years)

As the parent(s) of children as listed in the NJHSA registration form, I hereby authorize the aforementioned child/children to attend and participate in any of the events and activities which the North Jersey Home Schoolers Association Inc (NJHSA) has created, organized, scheduled and/or assisted with.

RELEASE

I, hereby freely and voluntarily release, both now and forever, the North Jersey Home Schoolers Association Inc., its directors, teachers, assistants, volunteers, and chaperones, from any and all liability, claims, demands, and or suits for personal injury and or property damage which arise out of the participation of my child/children in any of the NJHSA sponsored events or activities, whether the personal injuries and or property damage results in whole or in part from any negligence of the North Jersey Home Schoolers Association Inc., its directors, teachers, assistants, volunteers, and chaperones. These activities include, but are not limited to, local support groups activities, choir, chorale, drama, co-ops, basketball, etc. I understand and accept in making this release, that I am voluntarily waiving the right to assert a claim, suit, and or demand for any negligently caused personal injury and or property damage against the North Jersey Home Schoolers Association Inc, its directors, teachers, assistants, volunteers, and chaperones, regardless of whether the injury or property damage is said or believed to have been caused in whole or in part by them. I am aware of the risks and hazards involved in the activity.

I understand that this release does NOT release or waive the right to assert any claims for personal injuries and or property damage against other persons and or entities, as a result of the negligence (in whole or in part) of those other persons or entities, in any combination.

- Enter the FIRST names of all children under age of 18 (separated by a comma) who will participate in NJHSA events (add last name if different).
- In order to be covered by NJHSA insurance the same names must also appear in the Membership Profile.
- Children over 18 must complete their own waiver and the NJHSA Membership Coordinator will contact them directly.